

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMM. CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1130/2018

ALONGWITH

COMM. CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 5/2019

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1341/2018

DISHA CONSTRUCTIONS

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

LOK CONSTRUCTIONS AND ORS,

..... RESPONDENTS

ALONGWITH

COMMERCIAL APPEAL (L) NO. 41434/2025

IN

COMM. CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1130/2018

DARSHAN L GANDHI

..... APPELLANT

VERSUS

DISHA CONSTRUCTIONS

..... RESPONDENT

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3407/2026

IN

COMM. CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1130/2018

GAURAV ARUN VORA

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

LOK CONSTRUCTIONS

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Sneha Mahawar for the Judgment Creditor.

Adv. Princy Rodrigues i/b. Adv. Manish Bijutkar for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 26 FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :-

1) This matter has been moved by the respondent no.2 for the purpose of condoning the delay in filing affidavit of respondent no.2.

2) Affidavit of respondent no.2 to be accepted by the Registry.

3) Matter to come up on board on **18 March, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)