

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1130 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1341 OF 2018**

Disha Constructions ..Applicant

Versus

Lok Constructions & ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
COMAP (L) NO. 41434 OF 2025
IN
CHSCD NO. 1130 OF 2018
WITH
IA(L) NO. 3407 OF 2026
IN
COMEX NO. 1341 OF 2018
WITH
IA(L) NO. 34337 OF 2025
IN
COMEX NO. 1341 OF 2018
WITH
CHSCD NO. 5 OF 2019
IN
COMEX NO. 1341 OF 2018**

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Karl Tamboly, Ms. Kausar Banatwala, Ms. Sneha Mahawar, i/b. Mr. Tushar Goradia, for the Decree Holder

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to the Court Receiver

Mr. Manish N. Bijutkar a/w. Mr. Darshan Gandhi, Advocates, for Respondent No. 2

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w. Mr. Manish Doshi, Ms. Heena Thalesar & Ms. Anjali Ajmera i/b. Vimadalal & Co., Advocates, for Respondent Nso. 5A to 5E

Mr. Amir Arsiwala a/w. Mr. Munir Merchant, Advocates, for the Applicant in I.A.(L) No.34337 of 2025

Counsel Mr. Gouraj Shah i/b. Mr. Tejas Shah, Advocates, for the Applicant in I.A. No. 3407 of 2026

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 18.03.2026

P C.

1. Stand over to **25.03.2026**.
2. Parties are permitted to file reply to the Affidavit by E filing in the pending Interim Application.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)