

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL
DIVISION MATTERS NO. 1130 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1341 OF 2018

WITH

COMMERCIAL APPEAL (L) NO. 41434 OF 2025

IN

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL
DIVISION MATTERS NO. 1130 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3407 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION NO. 1341 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34337 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION NO. 1341 OF 2018

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL
DIVISION MATTERS NO. 5 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION NO. 1341 OF 2018

Disha Constructions ... Petitioner

V/s.

Lok Constructions & 5 Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Amir Arsiwala, Mr. Munir Merchant, Mr. Shadab Peerzade i/by
Munir Merchant for the Applicant.

Ms. Sneha Mahawar i/by Tushar Gardia, Advocate for Judgment
Creditor.

Mr. Manish N. Bijutkar, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Dhaval Poriya i/b Vimadalal & Co., Advocate for Respondent No. 5A
to 5E.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 25th March, 2026

PC.:

1. Stand over to 23.04.2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)