

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMM. CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1130/2018**

**ALONGWITH**

**COMM. CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 5/2019**

**IN**

**COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1341/2018**

**DISHA CONSTRUCTIONS ..... APPLICANT**  
**VERSUS**

**LOK CONSTRUCTIONS AND ORS, ..... RESPONDENTS**

**ALONGWITH**

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL (L) NO. 41434/2025**

**IN**

**COMM. CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1130/2018**

**DARSHAN L GANDHI ..... APPELLANT**  
**VERSUS**

**DISHA CONSTRUCTIONS ..... RESPONDENT**

**ALONGWITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3407/2026**

**IN**

**COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1341/2018**

**GAURAV ARUN VORA ..... APPLICANT**  
**VERSUS**

**LOK CONSTRUCTIONS ..... RESPONDENT**

**ALONGWITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1906/2026**

**IN**

**COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1341/2018**

**L L BUILDERS ..... APPLICANT**  
**VERSUS**

**LOK CONSTRUCTIONS ..... RESPONDENT**

Adv. Karl Tamboly (Thr. V.C.) a/w. Adv. Sneha Mahawar, Adv. Yash Sheth, Adv. Dhaval Gandhi i/b. Adv. Tushar Goradia for the Applicants in COMEX/1341/2018.

Adv. Rubin Vakil a/w. Adv. Manish Doshi, Adv. Heena Thalesar, Adv. Dhaval Pariya i/b. M/s.Vimadalal & Co. for the Respondent Nos. 5A to 5E.

Adv. Gauraj Shah i/b. Adv. Tejas Shah for the Applicant in IAL/3407/2026.

Ms.Nandini Deshpande, 1<sup>st</sup> Assistant to the Court Receiver present.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 29 APRIL, 2026**

**PC. :-**

- 1) Learned counsel appearing for the decree holder submits that settlement talks between the decree holder and the judgment debtor nos. 2 to 4 are going on and tomorrow there is likelihood that they will be filing consent terms.
- 2) By my earlier order dated 27 April, 2026, Ms.Shradha Gandhi was directed to remain present in Court today. However, she is not present in Court today.
- 3) Let this matter come up on board tomorrow, i.e. on **30 April, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.** under the caption 'For Directions'.
- 4) Earlier order to continue till the next date of the hearing.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**